

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78431807
Name	Lindt Factory Advent Calendar 304g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, WHOLE MILK POWEDER, Cocoa Mass, LACTOSE, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), HAZELNUTS, Skim MILK Powder, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, WHEAT (Germs, Starch), Rice, Flavourings, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 30% min., Milk Solids 14% min Allergens: Contains: Barley, Hazelnuts, Lactose, Milk, Soya, Wheat Cocoa Solids %: Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 30% min. Milk Solids 14% min Ingredients: sugar, vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel), cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, LACTOSE, anhydrous MILK fat, low fat cocoa, caramel (sugar, cocoa butter, CREAM powder, salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), BARLEY malt extract, flavourings, salt crystals, natural flavourings, salt powder, vanilla beans. Allergens: May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS. Cocoa Solids %: Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 32% minimum, Milk solids: 21% minimum Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 45% minimum Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Whole MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavourings Allergens: May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS Sugar, vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel), cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, LACTOSE, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), anhydrous MILK fat, BARLEY malt extract, orange oil (0.1%), flavouring. May contain HAZELNUTS , ALMONDS and other NUTS Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 30% min., Milk solids 14% min.

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS	
May contain statements	May contain HAZELNUTS , ALMONDS and other NUTS
Net Quantity	304g
Country of Origin	Distributed by: Lindt & Sprüngli (UK) Ltd. United Kingdom: 4 New Square, Feltham, Middlesex, TW14 8HA.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lindt & Sprüngli (UK) Ltd 4 New Square, Feltham, Middlesex, TW14 8HA
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	NO
Free from artificial colours	YES

When barley malt extract is the only gluten-containing cereal ingredient in the ingredient list, then the gluten level is below 20 ppm (20mg/kg) which is according to Codex Alimentarius the limit for "gluten-free".